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SEWARD COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

(It) lies southeast toward the middle of the state. It has 
16,099 inhabitants. The county seat is Seward, The precincts 
are known by the alphabet as A ,B, C, etc. The topography is 
gently rolling but to the north more level. Soil on the whole 
is fertile, Czechs are settled mostly to the northeast near 
Saline County. One Jas. J. Tous settled in the southwest corner, 
in the town of Cordova on the F,E. and M.V. Railroad, 

p -Precinct • T,2-5 R,4 east 
Name and Postoffice Section Acre Vill~e Town 
Pleasant Tale , 

Jan Studeny 15 160 Kourim Brno 
Camden, 

Fr. Burianek 21 200 Do not know 
Crete: 

Josef Jirotka 22 80 v. Pritocno Unhost 
Anton Horky 26 Bo Libochovicu Medric 
Frant. Kubes 27 160 Borovnik Novy Mesta 
Jan Stehlik 28 120 Marsovice Novy Mesto 

Camden: 
Tomas Crha 28 80 Marsov Brno 
Josef Dedic 32 Rent Do not know 
Josef Keller 33 80 Do not know 

Crete, 
Josef Bochnicek 33 so Borovnik Novy Mesta 
Josef Roman 33 120 Lubny v. Bytes 
Frant. Svoboda 34 so Krizanov v. Bytes 
Jan Chaloupka 34 so Rosec v. Bytes, 
Karel Mach 34 120 Borovnik Novy Mesta 

Berks: 
F'.rant. Kraus 36 160 Do not know 

Crete, 

County 

Brno 

Praha 
Brno 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 

Brno 

Jihlava 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 

Josef Kubes 26 80 Lives in Crete'/ Saline Co., Nebraska 
Wilber: 

Josef Kubes 28 160 Lives in Big Blue, Saline Co., Nebr. 
Crete: 

Frant. Veleba 34 80 Lives in Crete 'I Saline Co., Nebraska 
Jan Znamenacek 33 320 Lives in Crete Precinct, Saline Co. 

0-Precinct T9 R.J East 
Milford: 

Vaclav !lejna 13 160 From Jindrichuv Hradecf Budejovice 
Pleasant Hill: 

Jos. Rolenz 13 160 Lives in Pleasant Hill, South Carolina 
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SEWARD COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

(It) lies southeast toward -the middle of the state. It has 
16, 099 inhabitants. The county seat is Seward. The precincts 
are known by the alphabet as A,B,C, etc. The topography is 
gently rolling but to the north more level. Soil on the whole 
is fertile. Czechs are settled mostly to the northeast near 
S aline County, One Jas, J. Tous settled in the southwest corner, 
in the town of Cordova on the F.E. and M.V. Railroad, 

Name and Postoffice 
Pleasant Tu.le : 

Jan Studeny 
Camden: 

Fr. Burianek 
Crete: 

Josef Jirotka 
Anton Horky 
Frant. Kubes 
Jan Stehlik 

Camden: 
Tomas Crha 
Josef Dedic 
Josef Keller 

Crete: 
Josef Bochnicek 
Josef Roman 
Frant. Svoboda 
Jan Chaloupka 
Karel Mach 

Berks: 
F"Eant . Kraus 

Crete: 

P -Precinct ·T,9-5 R,4 east 
Section 

15 

21 

22 

26 
27 
28 

28 
32 
33 

33 
33 
J4 
J4 
J4 

Acre 

160 

200 

80 
80 

160 
120 

80 
Rent 
80 

80 
120 
80 
80 

120 

Village 

Kourim 

Do not know 

V. Pritocno 
Libochovicu 
Borovnik 
Marsovice 

Marsov 
Do not know 
Do not know-

Borovnik 
Lubny 
Krizanov 
Rosec 
Borovnik 

Do not know 

Town 

Brno 

Unhost 
Medric 
Novy Mesto 
Novy Mesto 

Brno 

Novy Mesto 
V. Bytes 
V, Bytes 
V, Bytes, 
Novy Mesto 

County 

Brno 

P:raha 
Brno 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 

Brno 

Jihlava 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 

Josef Kubes 
Wilber: 

36 

26 

28 

34 
33 

160 

80 Lives in Crete, Saline Co,, Nebraska 

Josef Kubes 
Crete: 

Frant. Veleba 
Jan Znamenacek 

Milford: 

Vaclav Hejna 
Pleasant Hill : 

Jos. Rolenz 

160 

80 
320 

Lives in Big Blue, Saline Co,, Nebr. 

Lives in Crete, Saline Co,, Nebraska 
Lives in Crete Precinct, Saline Co, 

0-Precinct T9 R.J East 

13 

13 

160 

160 
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From Jind.richuv Hradec, Budejovice 

Lives in Pleasant Hill, South Carolina 



Czech Settlers - Seward County - cont'd 

(2) 

Name and postoffice 
Cordova: 

Jan J, Tous 
Mat, Marusek 

Josef Pasek 

Vaclav Houzvicka 

Town of Cordova 
Occupation Village 

Blacksmith 
Laborer 

Malechov 
Veska 

Town of Seward 
Butcher 

Town of Beaver Falls 
Harness Maker Sadska 

* * * * * 

Klatovy 
Sus ice 

Podeorady 

County 

Plzen 
Pisek 

Caslav 
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Name and postoffice 
Cordova: 

Jan J, Tous 
Mat, Marusek 

Josef Pasek 

Vaclav Houzvicka 

Town of Cordova 
Occupation Village 

Blacksmith 
La"borer 

Malechov 
Veska 

Town of Seward 
Butcher 

Town of Beaver Falls 
Harness Maker Sadska 

* * * * * 
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Klatovy 
Susice 

Podeorady 

County 

Plzen 
Pisek 

Caslav 
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