## SEWARD COUNTY NEBRASKA

Compiled from Nebraska Historical Society Film No. 630,5 H 79 Seward County, Nebraska - 15 July (Cervence) 1892 - 'Hospodar' Newspaper

## SEWARD COUNTY, NEBRASKA

(It) lies southeast toward the middle of the state. It has 16,099 inhabitants. The county seat is Seward. The precincts are known by the alphabet as A,B,C, etc. The topography is gently rolling but to the north more level. Soil on the whole is fertile. Czechs are settled mostly to the northeast near Saline County. One Jas. J. Tous settled in the southwest corner, in the town of Cordova on the F.E. and M.V. Railroad.

	P - Precinct	T.9-5	R.4 east		
Name and Postoffice	Section	Acre	Village	Town	County
Pleasant Dale:			The state of the s		
Jan Studeny	15	160	Kourim	Brno	Brno
Camden:					
Fr. Burianek	21	200	Do not know		
Crete:					
Josef Jirotka	22	80	V. Pritocno	Unhost	Praha
Anton Horky	26	80	Libochovicu	Medric	Brno
Frant. Kubes	27	160	Borovnik	Novy Mesto	Jihlava
Jan Stehlik	28	120	Marsovice	Novy Mesto	Jihlava
Camden:				*	
Tomas Crha	28	80	Marsov	Brno	Brno
Josef Dedic	32	Rent	Do not know		
Josef Keller	33	80	Do not know		
Crete:					
Josef Bochnicek	33	80	Borovnik	Novy Mesto	Jihlava
Josef Roman	33	120	Lubny	V. Bytes	Jihlava
Frant. Svoboda	34	80	Krizanov	V. Bytes	Jihlava
Jan Chaloupka	33 34 34	80	Rosec	V. Bytes	Jihlava
Karel Mach	34	120	Borovnik	Novy Mesto	Jihlava
Berks:					
Frant. Kraus	36	160	Do not know		
Crete:					
Josef Kubes	26	80	Lives in Cret	e, Saline Co.	, Nebraska
Wilber:					
Josef Kubes	28	160	Lives in Big	Blue, Saline	Co., Nebr.
Crete:			•		
Frant. Veleba	34	80	Lives in Cret	e, Saline Co.	, Nebraska
Jan Znamenacek	33	320	Lives in Cret	e Precinct, S	aline Co.
	0-Precinct	T9 R.3	B East		
Milford:	O-TIEGING 6	17 11.	) <u>IICO (</u>		
	13	160	Trom lindrich	nuv Hradec, Bu	ide iorri ce
Vaclav Hejna Pleasant Hill:	<i>⊥</i> )	100	PAOIN SAINAALOI.	in thereof be	ine lo a toe
	13	160	Lives in Das	sant Hill, Sc	uth Carolina
Jos. Rolenz	±)	100	DIRES IN TEC	: C ( LILITI 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	WILL COTOTTHO

Czech Settlers - Seward County - cont'd

(2)

Name and postoffice	Town of Cordova Occupation Village		Town	County
Cordova: Jan J. Tous Mat. Marusek	Blacksmith Laborer	Malechov Veska	Klatovy Susice	Plzen Pisek
Josef Pasek	Town of Se Butcher	eward		
Veclay Houzvicka	Town of Beave Harness Maker	er Falls Sadska	Podebrady	Caslav

\* \* \* \* \*